

## Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294 Phone: (518) 891 - 4150 Fax: (518) 891 - 1324 Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees will hold a special meeting on Thursday, August 24, 2023 at 12:30 pm, in the Village Board Room, located at 39 Main Street, Saranac Lake NY, on the second floor. The purpose of the meeting is for Executive Session regarding the proposed lease or sale of real property when publicity might affect value.